

# Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks

## Timber Sale Bid Summary

Bid Open Date  
May 14, 2018

Tract#	Acres	Bids	High Bidder	Bid Value	Minimum Bid
T001-18-1	42	3	Wiitala & Vozka Logging, LLC	238,060.00	169,418.00
T002-18-1	45	4	Kleinschmidt Logging, LLC	35,357.50	21,570.00
T003-18-1	37	5	Smola Brothers, Inc.	16,365.00	11,623.00
T004-18-1	10	4	Wiitala & Vozka Logging, LLC	19,665.00	13,247.00
T005-18-1	48	3	Wiitala & Vozka Logging, LLC	76,768.00	44,550.00
T006-18-1	93	1	Marshall Logging, Inc.	55,310.00	31,039.00
T007-18-1	60	4	Wilson Forestry, LLC	22,910.00	18,054.90
T008-18-1	130	4	Smola Brothers, Inc.	73,685.50	45,696.00
T009-18-1	141	8	Central Wisconsin Lumber, In	108,450.00	70,947.50
T010-18-1	88	4	Central Wisconsin Lumber, In	46,483.00	31,065.00
T011-18-1	21	10	Kleinschmidt Logging, LLC	4,965.40	3,280.00
T012-18-1	97	10	Central Wisconsin Lumber, In	88,240.00	57,607.00
T013-18-1	16	2	Wesley Bushor, LLC	11,752.50	7,601.00
T014-18-1	30	4	Kleinschmidt Logging, LLC	15,442.70	8,670.00
T015-18-1	100	3	Smola Brothers, Inc.	64,572.50	38,359.00
T016-18-1	51	12	Wiitala & Vozka Logging, LLC	123,000.00	62,463.00
T017-18-1	18	3	Wiitala & Vozka Logging, LLC	30,939.40	19,775.90
T018-18-1	61	14	Roberts Logging, Inc.	88,800.00	38,682.00
T019-18-1	56	12	Roberts Logging, Inc.	77,720.00	34,168.00
T020-18-1	25	3	Schenzel Logging	13,954.80	9,508.00
T021-18-1	46	4	Wiitala & Vozka Logging, LLC	37,275.00	18,968.00
T022-15-1	58	0			0.00
T033-17-1	27	0			0.00
T039-18-1	54	0			0.00

Species	Volume	UOM	Max	Min	Weighted Average
Basswood Sawlogs	122.00	MBF	300.00	120.00	181.06
Hard Maple Sawlogs	78.00	MBF	520.00	258.00	360.26
Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs	197.00	MBF	340.00	130.00	207.61
Red Oak Sawlogs	266.00	MBF	525.00	261.00	380.08
Red Pine P/L	8,075.00	Tons	46.60	26.40	39.79
Spruce P/L	580.00	Tons	40.80	9.40	13.09
White Spruce P/L	45.00	Tons	38.60	16.05	24.88
Aspen Pulp	13,285.00	Tons	30.00	8.20	21.54
Basswood Pulp	3,230.00	Tons	30.00	2.00	4.99
Fir Pulp	1,366.00	Tons	38.60	3.50	6.20
Mixed Hardwood Pulp	19,086.00	Tons	40.00	7.41	14.57
Red Oak Pulp	2,430.00	Tons	15.10	4.60	8.96
Jack Pine Pulp	260.00	Tons	18.50	14.25	16.19
Red Pine Pulp	700.00	Tons	20.50	11.40	15.54
Tamarack Pulp	1,760.00	Tons	6.50	6.10	6.30

Tracts Offered	<b>24</b>
Tracts Receiving Bids	<b>21</b>
Tracts with No Qualifying Bid	<b>3</b>
Number of Qualifying Bids	<b>117</b>
Avg Qualifying Bids per Tract	<b>6</b>

Total Appraised Value of Tracts Sold:	<b>\$ 756,292.30</b>
Total Bid Value of Tracts Sold:	<b>\$ 1,249,716.30</b>
Percent Increase Over Appraised Value	<b>65.24%</b>
Acres Sold	<b>1,215</b>
Average Acres of Sold Tracts:	<b>58</b>
Average \$ per Acre Sold:	<b>\$ 1,028.57</b>

Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks  
 801 N. Sales Street  
 Merrill, WI 54452  
 (715) 539-1034

## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **T001-18-1**

Wiitala & Vozka Logging, LLC  
 TNT Timber Improvement, LLC  
 Bell Timber, Inc.

Winning Bid

238,060.00   
 224,949.70   
 216,011.00

Wiitala & Vozka Logging, LLC				TNT Timber Improvement, LLC				Bell Timber, Inc.						
20-TMX	10	40.000	400.00	20-TMX	10	19.270	192.70	20-TMX	10	23.000	230.00			
18-TPR	5100	46.600	237,660.00	18-TPR	5100	44.070	224,757.00	18-TPR	5100	42.310	215,781.00			
			Bid Total:				238,060.00				Bid Total:	224,949.70		
												Bid Total:	216,011.00	

Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks  
 801 N. Sales Street  
 Merrill, WI 54452  
 (715) 539-1034

## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **T002-18-1**

Kleinschmidt Logging, LLC  
 Steven Dassow  
 Futurewood Corporation  
 Twin Forest Products, LLC

Winning Bid

35,357.50   
 34,010.00   
 28,629.80   
 21,570.00

Kleinschmidt Logging, LLC				Steven Dassow				Futurewood Corporation				Twin Forest Products, LLC			
20-TA	750	19.500	14,625.00	20-TA	750	23.300	17,475.00	20-TA	750	18.620	13,965.00	20-TA	750	11.600	8,700.00
20-TMX	55	19.500	1,072.50	20-TMX	55	15.000	825.00	20-TMX	55	13.360	734.80	20-TMX	55	10.000	550.00
20-TF	50	10.000	500.00	20-TF	50	7.000	350.00	20-TF	50	5.000	250.00	20-TF	50	3.600	180.00
20-TPJ	260	18.500	4,810.00	20-TPJ	260	16.000	4,160.00	20-TPJ	260	14.250	3,705.00	20-TPJ	260	16.000	4,160.00
20-TPR	700	20.500	14,350.00	20-TPR	700	16.000	11,200.00	20-TPR	700	14.250	9,975.00	20-TPR	700	11.400	7,980.00
Bid Total: <b>35,357.50</b>				Bid Total: <b>34,010.00</b>				Bid Total: <b>28,629.80</b>				Bid Total: <b>21,570.00</b>			

# Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks

801 N. Sales Street

Merrill, WI 54452

(715) 539-1034

## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **T003-18-1**

Smola Brothers, Inc.  
 Johnson Brothers Forest Products  
 Bruce Broeking  
 Schenzel Logging  
 Verso Corporation

Winning Bid

16,365.00   
 15,578.50   
 14,900.00   
 14,787.50   
 12,717.50

Smola Brothers, Inc.				Johnson Brothers Forest Products				Bruce Broeking				Schenzel Logging				Verso Corporation			
20-TMX	700	16.500	11,550.00	20-TMX	700	15.510	10,857.00	20-TMX	700	14.000	9,800.00	20-TMX	700	14.580	10,206.00	20-TMX	700	11.110	7,777.00
20-TBA	50	3.200	160.00	20-TBA	50	9.510	475.50	20-TBA	50	4.000	200.00	20-TBA	50	5.190	259.50	20-TBA	50	11.110	555.50
20-TF	60	5.500	330.00	20-TF	60	10.100	606.00	20-TF	60	5.000	300.00	20-TF	60	4.700	282.00	20-TF	60	6.000	360.00
10-MX	6	225.000	1,350.00	10-MX	6	160.000	960.00	10-MX	6	200.000	1,200.00	10-MX	6	200.000	1,200.00	10-MX	6	220.000	1,320.00
10-BA	3	175.000	525.00	10-BA	3	135.000	405.00	10-BA	3	200.000	600.00	10-BA	3	200.000	600.00	10-BA	3	155.000	465.00
10-OR	7	350.000	2,450.00	10-OR	7	325.000	2,275.00	10-OR	7	400.000	2,800.00	10-OR	7	320.000	2,240.00	10-OR	7	320.000	2,240.00
Bid Total:		<b>16,365.00</b>		Bid Total:		<b>15,578.50</b>		Bid Total:		<b>14,900.00</b>		Bid Total:		<b>14,787.50</b>		Bid Total:		<b>12,717.50</b>	

# Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks

801 N. Sales Street

Merrill, WI 54452

(715) 539-1034

## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **T004-18-1**

Wiitala & Vozka Logging, LLC

John Lemke Forest Products

Bell Timber, Inc.

Twin Forest Products, LLC

Winning Bid

19,665.00

14,250.80

14,115.00

13,247.00

Wiitala & Vozka Logging, LLC				John Lemke Forest Products				Bell Timber, Inc.				Twin Forest Products, LLC			
20-TF	10	36.500	365.00	20-TF	10	5.080	50.80	20-TF	10	6.500	65.00	20-TF	10	4.700	47.00
18-TPR	500	38.600	19,300.00	18-TPR	500	28.400	14,200.00	18-TPR	500	28.100	14,050.00	18-TPR	500	26.400	13,200.00
Bid Total:			<b>19,665.00</b>	Bid Total:			<b>14,250.80</b>	Bid Total:			<b>14,115.00</b>	Bid Total:			<b>13,247.00</b>

# Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks

801 N. Sales Street

Merrill, WI 54452

(715) 539-1034

## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **T005-18-1**

Wiitala & Vozka Logging, LLC

Futurewood Corporation

Bell Timber, Inc.

Winning Bid

76,768.00

54,486.25

51,792.50

Wiitala & Vozka Logging, LLC				Futurewood Corporation				Bell Timber, Inc.			
20-TA	45	26.000	1,170.00	20-TA	45	17.250	776.25	20-TA	45	14.000	630.00
18-TPR	1750	41.800	73,150.00	18-TPR	1750	30.100	52,675.00	18-TPR	1750	28.550	49,962.50
18-TSP	60	40.800	2,448.00	18-TSP	60	17.250	1,035.00	18-TSP	60	20.000	1,200.00
Bid Total:			<b>76,768.00</b>	Bid Total:			<b>54,486.25</b>	Bid Total:			<b>51,792.50</b>

# Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks

801 N. Sales Street

Merrill, WI 54452

(715) 539-1034

## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **T006-18-1**

Marshall Logging, Inc.

Winning Bid

55,310.00

Marshall Logging, Inc.			
20-TMX	2500	16.500	41,250.00
20-TBA	300	3.000	900.00
20-TF	55	7.000	385.00
10-MX	15	165.000	2,475.00
10-BA	20	140.000	2,800.00
10-MH	25	300.000	7,500.00
	<b>Bid Total:</b>		<b>55,310.00</b>

# Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks

801 N. Sales Street

Merrill, WI 54452

(715) 539-1034

## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **T007-18-1**

Wilson Forestry, LLC

Marshall Logging, Inc.

Futurewood Corporation

Johnson Brothers Forest Products

Winning Bid

22,910.00

22,263.75

20,049.40

18,242.50

Wilson Forestry, LLC				Marshall Logging, Inc.				Futurewood Corporation				Johnson Brothers Forest Products			
20-TMX	975	14.000	13,650.00	20-TMX	975	14.010	13,659.75	20-TMX	975	11.500	11,212.50	20-TMX	975	10.500	10,237.50
20-TBA	200	5.000	1,000.00	20-TBA	200	3.000	600.00	20-TBA	200	4.100	820.00	20-TBA	200	2.500	500.00
20-TF	4	5.000	20.00	20-TF	4	6.000	24.00	20-TF	4	3.600	14.40	20-TF	4	5.000	20.00
20-TOR	30	8.000	240.00	20-TOR	30	6.000	180.00	20-TOR	30	5.750	172.50	20-TOR	30	6.000	180.00
10-MX	10	200.000	2,000.00	10-MX	10	185.000	1,850.00	10-MX	10	180.000	1,800.00	10-MX	10	165.000	1,650.00
10-BA	10	150.000	1,500.00	10-BA	10	145.000	1,450.00	10-BA	10	138.000	1,380.00	10-BA	10	138.000	1,380.00
10-MH	15	300.000	4,500.00	10-MH	15	300.000	4,500.00	10-MH	15	310.000	4,650.00	10-MH	15	285.000	4,275.00
Bid Total:			<b>22,910.00</b>	Bid Total:			<b>22,263.75</b>	Bid Total:			<b>20,049.40</b>	Bid Total:			<b>18,242.50</b>

# Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks

801 N. Sales Street

Merrill, WI 54452

(715) 539-1034

## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **T008-18-1**

Smola Brothers, Inc.

Marshall Logging, Inc.

Schreiner Forestry, Inc.

Country Forest Products

Winning Bid

73,685.50

67,320.00

49,567.00

47,805.00

Smola Brothers, Inc.				Marshall Logging, Inc.				Schreiner Forestry, Inc.				Country Forest Products			
20-TMX	2550	16.500	42,075.00	20-TMX	2550	17.500	44,625.00	20-TMX	2550	12.000	30,600.00	20-TMX	2550	11.500	29,325.00
20-TBA	410	9.100	3,731.00	20-TBA	410	3.000	1,230.00	20-TBA	410	2.200	902.00	20-TBA	410	2.500	1,025.00
20-TF	45	15.100	679.50	20-TF	45	7.000	315.00	20-TF	45	5.000	225.00	20-TF	45	5.000	225.00
20-TOR	250	9.500	2,375.00	20-TOR	250	10.000	2,500.00	20-TOR	250	6.000	1,500.00	20-TOR	250	6.000	1,500.00
10-OR	27	475.000	12,825.00	10-OR	27	400.000	10,800.00	10-OR	27	300.000	8,100.00	10-OR	27	300.000	8,100.00
10-MX	26	250.000	6,500.00	10-MX	26	175.000	4,550.00	10-MX	26	190.000	4,940.00	10-MX	26	175.000	4,550.00
10-BA	22	250.000	5,500.00	10-BA	22	150.000	3,300.00	10-BA	22	150.000	3,300.00	10-BA	22	140.000	3,080.00
Bid Total:			<b>73,685.50</b>	Bid Total:			<b>67,320.00</b>	Bid Total:			<b>49,567.00</b>	Bid Total:			<b>47,805.00</b>

# Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks

801 N. Sales Street

Merrill, WI 54452

(715) 539-1034

## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **T009-18-1**

	Winning Bid
Central Wisconsin Lumber, Inc.	108,450.00 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Smola Brothers, Inc.	104,725.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Twin Forest Products, LLC	93,641.75 <input type="checkbox"/>
Country Forest Products	90,760.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Futurewood Corporation	79,576.25 <input type="checkbox"/>
Johnson Brothers Forest Products	74,900.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Schreiner Forestry, Inc.	73,345.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Wilson Forestry, LLC	72,030.00 <input type="checkbox"/>

Central Wisconsin Lumber, Inc.				Smola Brothers, Inc.				Twin Forest Products, LLC				Country Forest Products				Futurewood Corporation			
20-TMX	1300	14.500	18,850.00	20-TMX	1300	15.500	20,150.00	20-TMX	1300	13.520	17,576.00	20-TMX	1300	13.900	18,070.00	20-TMX	1300	13.850	18,005.00
20-TBA	725	3.500	2,537.50	20-TBA	725	8.500	6,162.50	20-TBA	725	8.070	5,850.75	20-TBA	725	7.000	5,075.00	20-TBA	725	6.750	4,893.75
20-TOR	675	10.500	7,087.50	20-TOR	675	9.500	6,412.50	20-TOR	675	12.800	8,640.00	20-TOR	675	8.000	5,400.00	20-TOR	675	8.100	5,467.50
10-MX	25	277.000	6,925.00	10-MX	25	300.000	7,500.00	10-MX	25	305.000	7,625.00	10-MX	25	255.000	6,375.00	10-MX	25	171.000	4,275.00
10-BA	30	260.000	7,800.00	10-BA	30	300.000	9,000.00	10-BA	30	200.000	6,000.00	10-BA	30	218.000	6,540.00	10-BA	30	146.000	4,380.00
10-MH	15	500.000	7,500.00	10-MH	15	400.000	6,000.00	10-MH	15	520.000	7,800.00	10-MH	15	390.000	5,850.00	10-MH	15	285.000	4,275.00
10-OR	110	525.000	57,750.00	10-OR	110	450.000	49,500.00	10-OR	110	365.000	40,150.00	10-OR	110	395.000	43,450.00	10-OR	110	348.000	38,280.00
<b>Bid Total: 108,450.00</b>				<b>Bid Total: 104,725.00</b>				<b>Bid Total: 93,641.75</b>				<b>Bid Total: 90,760.00</b>				<b>Bid Total: 79,576.25</b>			

  

Johnson Brothers Forest Products				Schreiner Forestry, Inc.				Wilson Forestry, LLC			
20-TMX	1300	12.000	15,600.00	20-TMX	1300	12.000	15,600.00	20-TMX	1300	12.000	15,600.00
20-TBA	725	3.000	2,175.00	20-TBA	725	2.200	1,595.00	20-TBA	725	2.000	1,450.00
20-TOR	675	8.000	5,400.00	20-TOR	675	6.000	4,050.00	20-TOR	675	5.000	3,375.00
10-MX	25	175.000	4,375.00	10-MX	25	190.000	4,750.00	10-MX	25	175.000	4,375.00
10-BA	30	150.000	4,500.00	10-BA	30	150.000	4,500.00	10-BA	30	146.000	4,380.00
10-MH	15	290.000	4,350.00	10-MH	15	290.000	4,350.00	10-MH	15	290.000	4,350.00
10-OR	110	350.000	38,500.00	10-OR	110	350.000	38,500.00	10-OR	110	350.000	38,500.00
<b>Bid Total: 74,900.00</b>				<b>Bid Total: 73,345.00</b>				<b>Bid Total: 72,030.00</b>			

# Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks

801 N. Sales Street

Merrill, WI 54452

(715) 539-1034

## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **T010-18-1**

Central Wisconsin Lumber, Inc.  
 Futurewood Corporation  
 Johnson Brothers Forest Products  
 Country Forest Products

Winning Bid

46,483.00

36,977.80

31,876.00

31,250.00

Central Wisconsin Lumber, Inc.				Futurewood Corporation				Johnson Brothers Forest Products				Country Forest Products			
20-TMX	1600	14.000	22,400.00	20-TMX	1600	12.650	20,240.00	20-TMX	1600	11.000	17,600.00	20-TMX	1600	10.800	17,280.00
20-TBA	330	3.000	990.00	20-TBA	330	8.260	2,725.80	20-TBA	330	3.000	990.00	20-TBA	330	2.500	825.00
20-TOR	320	10.000	3,200.00	20-TOR	320	7.100	2,272.00	20-TOR	320	6.000	1,920.00	20-TOR	320	5.500	1,760.00
10-MX	9	277.000	2,493.00	10-MX	9	160.000	1,440.00	10-MX	9	154.000	1,386.00	10-MX	9	160.000	1,440.00
10-BA	15	260.000	3,900.00	10-BA	15	134.000	2,010.00	10-BA	15	134.000	2,010.00	10-BA	15	134.000	2,010.00
10-MH	8	500.000	4,000.00	10-MH	8	300.000	2,400.00	10-MH	8	260.000	2,080.00	10-MH	8	258.000	2,064.00
10-OR	19	500.000	9,500.00	10-OR	19	310.000	5,890.00	10-OR	19	310.000	5,890.00	10-OR	19	309.000	5,871.00
Bid Total:			<b>46,483.00</b>	Bid Total:			<b>36,977.80</b>	Bid Total:			<b>31,876.00</b>	Bid Total:			<b>31,250.00</b>

# Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks

801 N. Sales Street

Merrill, WI 54452

(715) 539-1034

## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **T011-18-1**

	Winning Bid
Kleinschmidt Logging, LLC	4,965.40 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Schenzel Logging	4,793.55 <input type="checkbox"/>
Smola Brothers, Inc.	4,764.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Bruce Broeking	4,680.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Marth Wood Shaving Supply, Inc.	4,405.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Clint Richards	4,052.50 <input type="checkbox"/>
Country Forest Products	3,956.25 <input type="checkbox"/>
G & L Logging	3,934.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Wesley Bushor, LLC	3,931.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Great North Timber Services, LLC	3,649.00 <input type="checkbox"/>

Kleinschmidt Logging, LLC				Schenzel Logging				Smola Brothers, Inc.				Bruce Broeking				Marth Wood Shaving Supply, Inc.			
20-TMX	240	16.210	3,890.40	20-TMX	240	14.580	3,499.20	20-TMX	240	15.750	3,780.00	20-TMX	240	14.000	3,360.00	20-TMX	240	14.000	3,360.00
20-TBA	90	5.000	450.00	20-TBA	90	5.190	467.10	20-TBA	90	3.100	279.00	20-TBA	90	4.500	405.00	20-TBA	90	3.000	270.00
20-TOR	25	7.000	175.00	20-TOR	25	9.090	227.25	20-TOR	25	6.000	150.00	20-TOR	25	12.600	315.00	20-TOR	25	7.000	175.00
10-MX	3	150.000	450.00	10-MX	3	200.000	600.00	10-MX	3	185.000	555.00	10-MX	3	200.000	600.00	10-MX	3	200.000	600.00
<b>Bid Total:</b>			<b>4,965.40</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>			<b>4,793.55</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>			<b>4,764.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>			<b>4,680.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>			<b>4,405.00</b>
Clint Richards				Country Forest Products				G & L Logging				Wesley Bushor, LLC				Great North Timber Services, LLC			
20-TMX	240	13.000	3,120.00	20-TMX	240	12.000	2,880.00	20-TMX	240	12.250	2,940.00	20-TMX	240	12.000	2,880.00	20-TMX	240	12.000	2,880.00
20-TBA	90	3.000	270.00	20-TBA	90	3.000	270.00	20-TBA	90	3.100	279.00	20-TBA	90	4.000	360.00	20-TBA	90	2.100	189.00
20-TOR	25	8.500	212.50	20-TOR	25	5.250	131.25	20-TOR	25	10.000	250.00	20-TOR	25	10.000	250.00	20-TOR	25	5.200	130.00
10-MX	3	150.000	450.00	10-MX	3	225.000	675.00	10-MX	3	155.000	465.00	10-MX	3	147.000	441.00	10-MX	3	150.000	450.00
<b>Bid Total:</b>			<b>4,052.50</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>			<b>3,956.25</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>			<b>3,934.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>			<b>3,931.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>			<b>3,649.00</b>

# Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks

801 N. Sales Street

Merrill, WI 54452

(715) 539-1034

## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **T012-18-1**

	Winning Bid
Central Wisconsin Lumber, Inc.	88,240.00 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Wesley Bushor, LLC	78,430.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Twin Forest Products, LLC	77,554.50 <input type="checkbox"/>
Country Forest Products	75,455.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Johnson Brothers Forest Products	71,470.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
John Lemke Forest Products	69,400.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Clint Richards	68,145.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Futurewood Corporation	66,688.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Schreiner Forestry, Inc.	60,345.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Wilson Forestry, LLC	58,645.00 <input type="checkbox"/>

Central Wisconsin Lumber, Inc.				Wesley Bushor, LLC				Twin Forest Products, LLC				Country Forest Products				Johnson Brothers Forest Products			
20-TMX	1150	14.500	16,675.00	20-TMX	1150	15.000	17,250.00	20-TMX	1150	13.920	16,008.00	20-TMX	1150	14.500	16,675.00	20-TMX	1150	16.000	18,400.00
20-TBA	450	3.000	1,350.00	20-TBA	450	8.000	3,600.00	20-TBA	450	8.470	3,811.50	20-TBA	450	8.000	3,600.00	20-TBA	450	4.000	1,800.00
20-TOR	950	10.000	9,500.00	20-TOR	950	11.000	10,450.00	20-TOR	950	13.200	12,540.00	20-TOR	950	9.500	9,025.00	20-TOR	950	13.000	12,350.00
10-MX	25	277.000	6,925.00	10-MX	25	215.000	5,375.00	10-MX	25	305.000	7,625.00	10-MX	25	240.000	6,000.00	10-MX	25	170.000	4,250.00
10-BA	9	260.000	2,340.00	10-BA	9	175.000	1,575.00	10-BA	9	200.000	1,800.00	10-BA	9	215.000	1,935.00	10-BA	9	150.000	1,350.00
10-OR	98	525.000	51,450.00	10-OR	98	410.000	40,180.00	10-OR	98	365.000	35,770.00	10-OR	98	390.000	38,220.00	10-OR	98	340.000	33,320.00
<b>Bid Total: 88,240.00</b>				<b>Bid Total: 78,430.00</b>				<b>Bid Total: 77,554.50</b>				<b>Bid Total: 75,455.00</b>				<b>Bid Total: 71,470.00</b>			
John Lemke Forest Products				Clint Richards				Futurewood Corporation				Schreiner Forestry, Inc.				Wilson Forestry, LLC			
20-TMX	1150	14.000	16,100.00	20-TMX	1150	14.500	16,675.00	20-TMX	1150	14.560	16,744.00	20-TMX	1150	12.000	13,800.00	20-TMX	1150	12.000	13,800.00
20-TBA	450	6.000	2,700.00	20-TBA	450	3.500	1,575.00	20-TBA	450	8.260	3,717.00	20-TBA	450	2.200	990.00	20-TBA	450	2.000	900.00
20-TOR	950	10.000	9,500.00	20-TOR	950	11.000	10,450.00	20-TOR	950	8.100	7,695.00	20-TOR	950	6.000	5,700.00	20-TOR	950	5.000	4,750.00
10-MX	25	200.000	5,000.00	10-MX	25	175.000	4,375.00	10-MX	25	162.000	4,050.00	10-MX	25	170.000	4,250.00	10-MX	25	165.000	4,125.00
10-BA	9	200.000	1,800.00	10-BA	9	140.000	1,260.00	10-BA	9	140.000	1,260.00	10-BA	9	145.000	1,305.00	10-BA	9	140.000	1,260.00
10-OR	98	350.000	34,300.00	10-OR	98	345.000	33,810.00	10-OR	98	339.000	33,222.00	10-OR	98	350.000	34,300.00	10-OR	98	345.000	33,810.00
<b>Bid Total: 69,400.00</b>				<b>Bid Total: 68,145.00</b>				<b>Bid Total: 66,688.00</b>				<b>Bid Total: 60,345.00</b>				<b>Bid Total: 58,645.00</b>			

Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks  
 801 N. Sales Street  
 Merrill, WI 54452  
 (715) 539-1034

**Bid Comparison Report**

Tract: **T013-18-1**

Wesley Bushor, LLC  
 Schenzel Logging

Winning Bid

11,752.50

11,113.05

Wesley Bushor, LLC				Schenzel Logging			
20-TA	95	14.000	1,330.00	20-TA	95	15.550	1,477.25
20-TMX	525	16.500	8,662.50	20-TMX	525	14.580	7,654.50
20-TBA	180	6.000	1,080.00	20-TBA	180	5.190	934.20
20-TF	10	3.500	35.00	20-TF	10	4.710	47.10
10-MX	3	135.000	405.00	10-MX	3	200.000	600.00
10-BA	2	120.000	240.00	10-BA	2	200.000	400.00
Bid Total:			<b>11,752.50</b>	Bid Total:			<b>11,113.05</b>

# Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks

801 N. Sales Street

Merrill, WI 54452

(715) 539-1034

## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **T014-18-1**

Kleinschmidt Logging, LLC

Schenzel Logging

Futurewood Corporation

Johnson Brothers Forest Products

Winning Bid

15,442.70

13,531.90

10,805.50

8,752.00

Kleinschmidt Logging, LLC				Schenzel Logging				Futurewood Corporation				Johnson Brothers Forest Products			
20-TA	150	17.900	2,685.00	20-TA	150	15.550	2,332.50	20-TA	150	14.250	2,137.50	20-TA	150	10.200	1,530.00
20-TMX	490	15.530	7,609.70	20-TMX	490	14.580	7,144.20	20-TMX	490	12.000	5,880.00	20-TMX	490	9.300	4,557.00
20-TBA	100	5.900	590.00	20-TBA	100	5.190	519.00	20-TBA	100	2.000	200.00	20-TBA	100	2.000	200.00
20-TOR	180	15.100	2,718.00	20-TOR	180	9.090	1,636.20	20-TOR	180	4.600	828.00	20-TOR	180	5.000	900.00
10-MX	2	170.000	340.00	10-MX	2	200.000	400.00	10-MX	2	130.000	260.00	10-MX	2	130.000	260.00
10-OR	5	300.000	1,500.00	10-OR	5	300.000	1,500.00	10-OR	5	300.000	1,500.00	10-OR	5	261.000	1,305.00
Bid Total:			<b>15,442.70</b>	Bid Total:			<b>13,531.90</b>	Bid Total:			<b>10,805.50</b>	Bid Total:			<b>8,752.00</b>

Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks  
 801 N. Sales Street  
 Merrill, WI 54452  
 (715) 539-1034

## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **T015-18-1**

Smola Brothers, Inc.  
 Scott Vahl Logging  
 Twin Forest Products, LLC

Winning Bid

64,572.50   
 51,858.50   
 49,711.50

Smola Brothers, Inc.				Scott Vahl Logging				Twin Forest Products, LLC			
20-TA	700	18.500	12,950.00	20-TA	700	12.000	8,400.00	20-TA	700	17.650	12,355.00
20-TMX	1850	18.500	34,225.00	20-TMX	1850	14.570	26,954.50	20-TMX	1850	11.050	20,442.50
20-TBA	300	5.500	1,650.00	20-TBA	300	2.500	750.00	20-TBA	300	2.100	630.00
20-TF	45	5.500	247.50	20-TF	45	6.200	279.00	20-TF	45	5.200	234.00
10-MX	25	250.000	6,250.00	10-MX	25	265.000	6,625.00	10-MX	25	260.000	6,500.00
10-BA	10	250.000	2,500.00	10-BA	10	210.000	2,100.00	10-BA	10	190.000	1,900.00
10-MH	15	450.000	6,750.00	10-MH	15	450.000	6,750.00	10-MH	15	510.000	7,650.00
Bid Total:		<b>64,572.50</b>		Bid Total:		<b>51,858.50</b>		Bid Total:		<b>49,711.50</b>	

# Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks

801 N. Sales Street

Merrill, WI 54452

(715) 539-1034

## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **T016-18-1**

	Winning Bid
Wiitala & Vozka Logging, LLC	123,000.00 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Roberts Logging, Inc.	115,950.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
TNT Timber Improvement, LLC	114,421.40 <input type="checkbox"/>
Twin Forest Products, LLC	111,175.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Marshall Logging, Inc.	108,000.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
JNW Logging	107,097.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Wilson Forestry, LLC	91,040.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Futurewood Corporation	88,850.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Johnson Brothers Forest Products	88,014.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Dave Raith Logging, LLC	85,255.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Clint Richards	71,765.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Schreiner Forestry, Inc.	64,488.00 <input type="checkbox"/>

# Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks

801 N. Sales Street

Merrill, WI 54452

(715) 539-1034

## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **T016-18-1**

<b>Wiitala &amp; Vozka Logging, LLC</b>				<b>Roberts Logging, Inc.</b>				<b>TNT Timber Improvement, LLC</b>				<b>Twin Forest Products, LLC</b>				<b>Marshall Logging, Inc.</b>			
20-TA	3400	29.000	98,600.00	20-TA	3400	28.000	95,200.00	20-TA	3400	28.170	95,778.00	20-TA	3400	27.290	92,786.00	20-TA	3400	26.600	90,440.00
20-TMX	900	25.000	22,500.00	20-TMX	900	21.500	19,350.00	20-TMX	900	19.270	17,343.00	20-TMX	900	18.210	16,389.00	20-TMX	900	18.500	16,650.00
20-TBA	30	25.000	750.00	20-TBA	30	10.000	300.00	20-TBA	30	15.010	450.30	20-TBA	30	8.000	240.00	20-TBA	30	3.000	90.00
20-TF	10	15.000	150.00	20-TF	10	10.000	100.00	20-TF	10	10.010	100.10	20-TF	10	6.000	60.00	20-TF	10	7.000	70.00
10-MX	5	200.000	1,000.00	10-MX	5	200.000	1,000.00	10-MX	5	150.000	750.00	10-MX	5	340.000	1,700.00	10-MX	5	150.000	750.00
<b>Bid Total: 123,000.00</b>				<b>Bid Total: 115,950.00</b>				<b>Bid Total: 114,421.40</b>				<b>Bid Total: 111,175.00</b>				<b>Bid Total: 108,000.00</b>			
<b>JNW Logging</b>				<b>Wilson Forestry, LLC</b>				<b>Futurewood Corporation</b>				<b>Johnson Brothers Forest Products</b>				<b>Dave Raith Logging, LLC</b>			
20-TA	3400	26.180	89,012.00	20-TA	3400	22.100	75,140.00	20-TA	3400	21.800	74,120.00	20-TA	3400	20.200	68,680.00	20-TA	3400	20.550	69,870.00
20-TMX	900	18.750	16,875.00	20-TMX	900	16.000	14,400.00	20-TMX	900	15.100	13,590.00	20-TMX	900	20.200	18,180.00	20-TMX	900	15.300	13,770.00
20-TBA	30	5.000	150.00	20-TBA	30	5.000	150.00	20-TBA	30	6.000	180.00	20-TBA	30	10.100	303.00	20-TBA	30	3.000	90.00
20-TF	10	6.000	60.00	20-TF	10	10.000	100.00	20-TF	10	6.000	60.00	20-TF	10	10.100	101.00	20-TF	10	15.000	150.00
10-MX	5	200.000	1,000.00	10-MX	5	250.000	1,250.00	10-MX	5	180.000	900.00	10-MX	5	150.000	750.00	10-MX	5	275.000	1,375.00
<b>Bid Total: 107,097.00</b>				<b>Bid Total: 91,040.00</b>				<b>Bid Total: 88,850.00</b>				<b>Bid Total: 88,014.00</b>				<b>Bid Total: 85,255.00</b>			
<b>Clint Richards</b>				<b>Schreiner Forestry, Inc.</b>															
20-TA	3400	17.000	57,800.00	20-TA	3400	15.000	51,000.00												
20-TMX	900	14.500	13,050.00	20-TMX	900	14.000	12,600.00												
20-TBA	30	3.500	105.00	20-TBA	30	2.600	78.00												
20-TF	10	6.000	60.00	20-TF	10	6.000	60.00												
10-MX	5	150.000	750.00	10-MX	5	150.000	750.00												
<b>Bid Total: 71,765.00</b>				<b>Bid Total: 64,488.00</b>															

Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks  
 801 N. Sales Street  
 Merrill, WI 54452  
 (715) 539-1034

## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **T017-18-1**

Wiitala & Vozka Logging, LLC  
 Bell Timber, Inc.  
 Twin Forest Products, LLC

Winning Bid

30,939.40   
 21,568.25   
 20,268.25

Wiitala & Vozka Logging, LLC				Bell Timber, Inc.				Twin Forest Products, LLC			
20-TMX	2	24.000	48.00	20-TMX	2	12.000	24.00	20-TMX	2	16.410	32.82
20-TF	4	38.600	154.40	20-TF	4	4.500	18.00	20-TF	4	9.920	39.68
18-TPR	725	40.000	29,000.00	18-TPR	725	28.450	20,626.25	18-TPR	725	26.860	19,473.50
18-TSW	45	38.600	1,737.00	18-TSW	45	20.000	900.00	18-TSW	45	16.050	722.25
<b>Bid Total:</b>			<b>30,939.40</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>			<b>21,568.25</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>			<b>20,268.25</b>

# Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks

801 N. Sales Street

Merrill, WI 54452

(715) 539-1034

## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **T018-18-1**

	Winning Bid
Roberts Logging, Inc.	88,800.00 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Wiitala & Vozka Logging, LLC	82,315.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Johnson Brothers Forest Products	79,420.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
TNT Timber Improvement, LLC	76,971.20 <input type="checkbox"/>
JNW Logging	73,759.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Twin Forest Products, LLC	72,541.30 <input type="checkbox"/>
Futurewood Corporation	64,052.10 <input type="checkbox"/>
Smola Brothers, Inc.	57,245.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Steven Dassow	54,405.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Dave Raith Logging, LLC	54,277.50 <input type="checkbox"/>
Wilson Forestry, LLC	53,012.50 <input type="checkbox"/>
Clint Richards	48,745.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
John Lemke Forest Products	44,095.50 <input type="checkbox"/>
Schreiner Forestry, Inc.	40,860.00 <input type="checkbox"/>

Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks  
 801 N. Sales Street  
 Merrill, WI 54452  
 (715) 539-1034

## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **T018-18-1**

<b>Roberts Logging, Inc.</b>				<b>Wiitala &amp; Vozka Logging, LLC</b>				<b>Johnson Brothers Forest Products</b>				<b>TNT Timber Improvement, LLC</b>				<b>JNW Logging</b>			
20-TA	2550	30.000	76,500.00	20-TA	2550	28.500	72,675.00	20-TA	2550	27.000	68,850.00	20-TA	2550	27.170	69,283.50	20-TA	2550	26.180	66,759.00
20-TMX	360	30.000	10,800.00	20-TMX	360	24.000	8,640.00	20-TMX	360	27.000	9,720.00	20-TMX	360	19.270	6,937.20	20-TMX	360	18.750	6,750.00
20-TBA	50	30.000	1,500.00	20-TBA	50	20.000	1,000.00	20-TBA	50	17.000	850.00	20-TBA	50	15.010	750.50	20-TBA	50	5.000	250.00
Bid Total: <b>88,800.00</b>				Bid Total: <b>82,315.00</b>				Bid Total: <b>79,420.00</b>				Bid Total: <b>76,971.20</b>				Bid Total: <b>73,759.00</b>			
<b>Twin Forest Products, LLC</b>				<b>Futurewood Corporation</b>				<b>Smola Brothers, Inc.</b>				<b>Steven Dassow</b>				<b>Dave Raith Logging, LLC</b>			
20-TA	2550	25.540	65,127.00	20-TA	2550	22.850	58,267.50	20-TA	2550	19.500	49,725.00	20-TA	2550	19.300	49,215.00	20-TA	2550	19.250	49,087.50
20-TMX	360	19.580	7,048.80	20-TMX	360	15.360	5,529.60	20-TMX	360	19.500	7,020.00	20-TMX	360	14.000	5,040.00	20-TMX	360	14.000	5,040.00
20-TBA	50	7.310	365.50	20-TBA	50	5.100	255.00	20-TBA	50	10.000	500.00	20-TBA	50	3.000	150.00	20-TBA	50	3.000	150.00
Bid Total: <b>72,541.30</b>				Bid Total: <b>64,052.10</b>				Bid Total: <b>57,245.00</b>				Bid Total: <b>54,405.00</b>				Bid Total: <b>54,277.50</b>			
<b>Wilson Forestry, LLC</b>				<b>Clint Richards</b>				<b>John Lemke Forest Products</b>				<b>Schreiner Forestry, Inc.</b>							
20-TA	2550	19.250	49,087.50	20-TA	2550	17.000	43,350.00	20-TA	2550	15.050	38,377.50	20-TA	2550	14.000	35,700.00				
20-TMX	360	10.000	3,600.00	20-TMX	360	14.500	5,220.00	20-TMX	360	15.050	5,418.00	20-TMX	360	14.000	5,040.00				
20-TBA	50	6.500	325.00	20-TBA	50	3.500	175.00	20-TBA	50	6.000	300.00	20-TBA	50	2.400	120.00				
Bid Total: <b>53,012.50</b>				Bid Total: <b>48,745.00</b>				Bid Total: <b>44,095.50</b>				Bid Total: <b>40,860.00</b>							

# Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks

801 N. Sales Street

Merrill, WI 54452

(715) 539-1034

## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **T019-18-1**

Winning Bid

Roberts Logging, Inc.	77,720.00 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
JNW Logging	69,568.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Wiitala & Vozka Logging, LLC	69,520.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Futurewood Corporation	58,730.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Smola Brothers, Inc.	52,260.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Dave Raith Logging, LLC	51,950.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Johnson Brothers Forest Products	51,429.20 <input type="checkbox"/>
Wilson Forestry, LLC	47,920.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Czarnezki Forest Products, LLC	47,100.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Clint Richards	45,360.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
John Lemke Forest Products	40,468.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Schreiner Forestry, Inc.	37,520.00 <input type="checkbox"/>

Roberts Logging, Inc.				JNW Logging				Wiitala & Vozka Logging, LLC				Futurewood Corporation				Smola Brothers, Inc.			
20-TA	2600	29.000	75,400.00	20-TA	2600	26.180	68,068.00	20-TA	2600	26.000	67,600.00	20-TA	2600	22.150	57,590.00	20-TA	2600	19.500	50,700.00
20-TMX	80	29.000	2,320.00	20-TMX	80	18.750	1,500.00	20-TMX	80	24.000	1,920.00	20-TMX	80	14.250	1,140.00	20-TMX	80	19.500	1,560.00
Bid Total: 77,720.00				Bid Total: 69,568.00				Bid Total: 69,520.00				Bid Total: 58,730.00				Bid Total: 52,260.00			
Dave Raith Logging, LLC				Johnson Brothers Forest Products				Wilson Forestry, LLC				Czarnezki Forest Products, LLC				Clint Richards			
20-TA	2600	19.550	50,830.00	20-TA	2600	19.190	49,894.00	20-TA	2600	18.000	46,800.00	20-TA	2600	17.600	45,760.00	20-TA	2600	17.000	44,200.00
20-TMX	80	14.000	1,120.00	20-TMX	80	19.190	1,535.20	20-TMX	80	14.000	1,120.00	20-TMX	80	16.750	1,340.00	20-TMX	80	14.500	1,160.00
Bid Total: 51,950.00				Bid Total: 51,429.20				Bid Total: 47,920.00				Bid Total: 47,100.00				Bid Total: 45,360.00			
John Lemke Forest Products				Schreiner Forestry, Inc.															
20-TA	2600	15.100	39,260.00	20-TA	2600	14.000	36,400.00												
20-TMX	80	15.100	1,208.00	20-TMX	80	14.000	1,120.00												
Bid Total: 40,468.00				Bid Total: 37,520.00															

Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks  
 801 N. Sales Street  
 Merrill, WI 54452  
 (715) 539-1034

## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **T020-18-1**

Schenzel Logging  
 Bruce Broeking  
 Dave Raith Logging, LLC

Winning Bid

13,954.80   
 13,160.00   
 10,705.00

Schenzel Logging				Bruce Broeking				Dave Raith Logging, LLC			
20-TA	550	17.780	9,779.00	20-TA	550	17.500	9,625.00	20-TA	550	13.500	7,425.00
20-TMX	240	16.670	4,000.80	20-TMX	240	14.000	3,360.00	20-TMX	240	12.500	3,000.00
20-TF	35	5.000	175.00	20-TF	35	5.000	175.00	20-TF	35	8.000	280.00
			<b>Bid Total:</b>				<b>13,160.00</b>				<b>10,705.00</b>

Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks  
 801 N. Sales Street  
 Merrill, WI 54452  
 (715) 539-1034

## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **T021-18-1**

	Winning Bid
Wiitala & Vozka Logging, LLC	37,275.00 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Steven Dassow	25,865.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Country Forest Products	24,260.65 <input type="checkbox"/>
Clint Richards	21,465.00 <input type="checkbox"/>

Wiitala & Vozka Logging, LLC				Steven Dassow			Country Forest Products			Clint Richards					
20-TA	1300	24.100	31,330.00	20-TA	1300	17.100	22,230.00	20-TA	1300	15.300	19,890.00	20-TA	1300	13.500	17,550.00
20-TMX	250	21.060	5,265.00	20-TMX	250	11.000	2,750.00	20-TMX	250	13.500	3,375.00	20-TMX	250	13.000	3,250.00
20-TBA	15	4.000	60.00	20-TBA	15	3.000	45.00	20-TBA	15	4.710	70.65	20-TBA	15	3.000	45.00
10-MX	3	160.000	480.00	10-MX	3	210.000	630.00	10-MX	3	250.000	750.00	10-MX	3	160.000	480.00
10-BA	1	140.000	140.00	10-BA	1	210.000	210.00	10-BA	1	175.000	175.00	10-BA	1	140.000	140.00
<b>Bid Total:</b>			<b>37,275.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>			<b>25,865.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>			<b>24,260.65</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>			<b>21,465.00</b>